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Execution Time: 10/8/2024 7:46:28 AM

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS WHEREAS, 62 O.S., SECTION 610.8 STATES:
ALL BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND, WHEREAS, THE FOLLOWING LIST OF BLANKET PURCHASE
ORDERS IS SUBMITTED:

Requisition # Department Description Category Vendor Name Amount

12502343 Assessor Revaluation BLANKET - for professional 10114000/54455/2025 COSTAR REALTY $37,944.00
sves INFORMATION INC

12502557 Engineer BLANKET-Expert Witness 20801200/54455/2025 GRACE AND SONS $60,000.00
Consulting Services APPRAISAL SERVICE

12502575 Law Library BLANKET publications on 60500000/54040/2025 WEST PUBLISHING CORP $38,964.24
subscription online noc

12502577 Law Library publications on subscription noc  60500000/54040/2025 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA $9,301.92
Blanket MANAGEMENT INC

12502670 District #1 NOC BLANKET Highway 11191000/54174/2025 PERFECTION EQUIPMENT $3,000.00
Equipment Repair/Parts COINC

12502671 District #3 D3 NOC Blanket - Electric 11193000/54023/2025 OG&E $5,000.00
Service

12502673 General Government BLANKET - eDiscovery/Data 40310110/54542/2025 AVANSIC $25,000.00
Preservation Services

12502677 Social Services Blanket - MMCAP-SW023A 10161000/54215/2025 MORRIS & DICKSON $30,000.00
Pharmacy Medication and sup COMPANY

12502727 County Commissioners bpo C0073 11th fl egress 20101200/55370/2025 JIM COOLEY $386,200.00
construction CONSTRUCTION LLC

12502762 Public Defender Blanket SW1013S Copier 10123000/54459/2025 STANDLEY SYSTEMS LLC $2,100.00

Total number of requisitions is: 17

overage charges
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District Attorney - State

District Attorney - State

District Attorney - County

District Attorney - State

District Attorney - County

Treasurer

District #1
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BLKT-SWO0180-Staples-Office
Supplies

BLKT-Language Associates-
SWO0780-Interpret Services

BLKT-West Pub-SW1046a-dba
Thomson Reuters

BLKT-Sourcewell 030321-RK
Black-Copier Leases

BLKT-SW 1046A West Pub dba
Thomson Reuters-Subscrp

BLANKET-SW#10131
IMAGENET CONSULTING

CW25025-1 BLANKET Road &
Bridge Materials

10120000/54351/2025

10120000/54455/2025

10121000/54040/2025

10120000/55390/2025

10121000/54040/2025

11315000/54455/2025

11191000/54170/2025

STAPLES CONTRACT AND
COMMERCIAL INC

LANGUAGE ASSOCIATES
INC

WEST PUBLISHING CORP

RK BLACK INC

WEST PUBLISHING CORP

IMAGENET CONSULTING

LLC

HASKELL LEMON
CONSTRUCTION CO

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,373.93

$4,736.52

$3,500.00

$108,162.00

$5,000.00
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A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS WHEREAS, 62 O.S., SECTION 610.8 STATES:
ALL BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND, WHEREAS, THE FOLLOWING LIST OF BLANKET PURCHASE
ORDERS IS SUBMITTED:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE ABOVE LISTED BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS BE APPROVED AND
ISSUED.

APPROVED THIS DAY OF 2024

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF OKLAHOMA
COUNTY

CHAIRMAN ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK

MEMBER

MEMBER

Total number of requisitions is: 17



