Execution Time: 10/8/2024 7:46:28 AM

Resolution #

2024-4681

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS WHEREAS, 62 O.S., SECTION 610.8 STATES:
ALL BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND, WHEREAS, THE FOLLOWING LIST OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS IS SUBMITTED:

Requisition #	Department	Description	Category	Vendor Name	Amount
12502343	Assessor Revaluation	BLANKET - for professional svcs	10114000/54455/2025	COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC	\$37,944.00
12502557	Engineer	BLANKET-Expert Witness Consulting Services	20801200/54455/2025	GRACE AND SONS APPRAISAL SERVICE	\$60,000.00
12502575	Law Library	BLANKET publications on subscription online noc	60500000/54040/2025	WEST PUBLISHING CORP	\$38,964.24
12502577	Law Library	publications on subscription noc Blanket	60500000/54040/2025	LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC	\$9,301.92
12502670	District #1	NOC BLANKET Highway Equipment Repair/Parts	11191000/54174/2025	PERFECTION EQUIPMENT CO INC	\$3,000.00
12502671	District #3	D3 NOC Blanket - Electric Service	11193000/54023/2025	OG&E	\$5,000.00
12502673	General Government	BLANKET - eDiscovery/Data Preservation Services	40310110/54542/2025	AVANSIC	\$25,000.00
12502677	Social Services	Blanket - MMCAP-SW023A Pharmacy Medication and sup	10161000/54215/2025	MORRIS & DICKSON COMPANY	\$30,000.00
12502727	County Commissioners	bpo C0073 11th fl egress construction	20101200/55370/2025	JIM COOLEY CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$386,200.00
12502762	Public Defender	Blanket SW1013S Copier overage charges	10123000/54459/2025	STANDLEY SYSTEMS LLC	\$2,100.00

Execution Time: 10/8/2024 7:46:28 AM

Resolution #

2024-4681

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS WHEREAS, 62 O.S., SECTION 610.8 STATES:
ALL BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND, WHEREAS, THE FOLLOWING LIST OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS IS SUBMITTED:

12502811	District Attorney - State	BLKT-SW0180-Staples-Office Supplies	10120000/54351/2025	STAPLES CONTRACT AND COMMERCIAL INC	\$2,000.00
12502813	District Attorney - State	BLKT-Language Associates- SW0780-Interpret Services	10120000/54455/2025	LANGUAGE ASSOCIATES INC	\$3,000.00
12502835	District Attorney - County	BLKT-West Pub-SW1046a-dba Thomson Reuters	10121000/54040/2025	WEST PUBLISHING CORP	\$2,373.93
12502837	District Attorney - State	BLKT-Sourcewell 030321-RK Black-Copier Leases	10120000/55390/2025	RK BLACK INC	\$4,736.52
12502845	District Attorney - County	BLKT-SW 1046A West Pub dba Thomson Reuters-Subscrp	10121000/54040/2025	WEST PUBLISHING CORP	\$3,500.00
12502853	Treasurer	BLANKET-SW#10131 IMAGENET CONSULTING	11315000/54455/2025	IMAGENET CONSULTING LLC	\$108,162.00
12502857	District #1	CW25025-1 BLANKET Road & Bridge Materials	11191000/54170/2025	HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO	\$5,000.00

## **COMMISSIONER BLANKET REPORT**

Page 3 of 3

2024-4681 Resolution #

Execution Time: 10/8/2024 7:46:28 AM

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS WHEREAS, 62 O.S., SECTION 610.8 STATES:
ALL BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND, WHEREAS, THE FOLLOWING LIST OF BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS IS SUBMITTED:

IOW, THEREFORE, BE IT SSUED.	RESOLVED THAT THE ABOVE LISTED BLANKET PURCHASE	ORDERS BE APPROVED AND	
APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	2024	
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY		
CHAIRMAN -		ATTEST:	
MEMBER -			COUNTY CLERK
MEMBER			